TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CR Software, LLC		109/02/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fair Isaac Corporation	
Street Address:	181 Metro Drive	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95110	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3487003	A HIGHER RETURN ON INTELLIGENCE
Registration Number:	3191088	COLLECTION RESOURCE SYSTEM
Registration Number:	2089781	COLLECTNET
Registration Number:	2809930	CR SOFTWARE
Registration Number:	3433989	CR SOFTWARE
Registration Number:	4280915	SMART RECEIVABLES MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	3518862	TITANIUM ORE OPEN RECEIVABLES ENVIRONMEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: jen.rezac@nortonrosefulbright.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy M. Kenny

Address Line 1: 98 San Jacinto Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

TRADEMARK REEL: 005128 FRAME: 0250 OP \$190.00 3487003

900268481

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701-4255			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FAIR:003 CR SOFTWARE		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shelby Knutson Bruce		
Signature:	/Shelby Knutson Bruce/		
Date:	10/09/2013		
Total Attachments: 2 source=CR Software#page1.tif source=CR Software#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005128 FRAME: 0251

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CR Software, LLC, a Virginia Limited Liability Company ("Assignor"),

having an address of 4035 Ridge Top Road, Suite 600, Fairfax, Virginia 22030, has adopted,

used, and is using the Marks (see Schedule A) for which the United States Trademark

Registrations have been obtained (hereinafter the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Fair Isaac Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), having a

business address of 181 Metro Drive, San Jose, California 95110, desires to acquire any and all

rights and goodwill associated with the above-referenced Marks and the registration for the

Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, as of the date set forth below, Assignor, does hereby assign and

transfer to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said Marks and the registration for the

Marks, including any and all unregistered, common law trademark rights in and to the Marks and

the right to enforce the Marks and collect damages for infringement thereof, together with the

goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the registration of the Marks.

Date: $\frac{9/L/i3}{}$

CR SOFTWARE, LLC

Name: Edgar Sturans

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005128 FRAME: 0252

SCHEDULE A

United States Trademark Registrations

Mark	Registration Date	Registration No.
A HIGHER RETURN ON INTELLIGENCE	08/19/2008	3,487,003
COLLECTION RESOURCE SYSTEM	01/02/2007	3,191,088
COLLECTNET	08/19/1997	2,089,781
CR SOFTWARE	02/03/2004	2,809,930
CR SOFTWARE and Design	05/27/2008	3,433,989
SMART RECEIVABLES MANAGEMENT	01/22/2013	4,280,915
TITANIUM ORE OPEN RECEIVABLES ENVIRONMENT	10/21/2008	3,518,862

60454057.1

RECORDED: 10/09/2013

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005128 FRAME: 0253